Buckeye Cemetery
4/19/2025

Custodians

Location

Paul Andrews

Phone: 918-817-9402

Known Occupants & Lot Owners

Name

Clara Millard

Al Sanders

Carolyn Sue Sanders
Phyllis Remah Shipley
Judy Lou Tincher

Provided By Luginbuel Funeral Home

Date Of Birth

11/18/1933
7/21/1937
12/6/1931
9/24/1945

Hindsville, AR 72738

Coordinates: 36.1052,-93.9043

Date Of Death Age Burial Location

3/15/1952
11/8/2019
6/23/2024
8/15/2008
11/17/2024

199
86
86
76
79
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/clara-millard-1952
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/al-sanders-1933-2019
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/carolyn-sue-sanders-1937-2024
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/phyllis-remah-shipley-1931-2008
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/judy-lou-tincher-1945-2024

