

# Buckeye Cemetery

2/5/2026

## Custodians

## Location

Paul Andrews

Hindsville, AR 72738

Phone: 918-817-9402

Coordinates: 36.1052,-93.9043

## Known Occupants & Lot Owners

Name	Date Of Birth	Date Of Death	Age	Burial Location
Clara Millard		3/15/1952	199	- - -
Al Sanders	11/18/1933	11/8/2019	86	- - -
Carolyn Sue Sanders	7/21/1937	6/23/2024	86	- - -
Phyllis Remah Shipley	12/6/1931	8/15/2008	76	- - -
Judy Lou Tincher	9/24/1945	11/17/2024	79	- - -